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Public Notice . |
November 5, 2024 State Election Key ﬁ’i’ﬂ‘agﬁko i
ANVERS

Date Event

Week of October 15" -November 1% Tabulator testing — Town Clerk Office
(contact for specific days/times)

Saturday, October 19" 10:00 AM Early voting begins

Saturday, October 26' 5:00 PM Last day/time to Register to Vote

Monday, October 29" 5:00 PM Latest day/time to request a Vote by Mail/
Absentee ballot

Friday, November 1% 12:00 PM Latest day/ time to Early Vote at Town Hall,
Toomey Room

Monday, November 4™ 12:00 PM Last day/time to In Person Absentee Vote

Tuesday November 5 7:00 AM - Polls Open/Close at DHS Field House

8:00 PM

Tuesday, November 5% 8:00 PM Latest time to drop off ballot at TOWN HALL
to be counted on Election Day

Wednesday, November 6" 9:00 AM Post-Election Review, Toomey Room Town
Hall

Friday, November 8 5:00 PM Last day for MAILED ballots within the US to
be RECEIVED

Tuesday, November 121 9:00 AM Post-Election Review, Toomey Room Town
Hall

Friday, November 15" 5:00 PM Last day for MAILED ballots outside the US
to be RECEIVED

Monday, November 18" 3:00 PM Board of Registrars Meeting to review ballots
mailed from outside of the US, Toomey Room
Town Hall

Wednesday, November 20" Certification of Election Results deadline

Please contact me if you have any questions.
Cathevine S. Ettoworth

Catherine S. Ellsworth

Town Clerk

Please note-

PENALTY FOR ILLEGAL VOTING:

The penalty for voting or attempting to vote in violation of section 26 of chapter 56 of the Massachusetts General Laws is a fine of
not more than ten thousand dollars, imprisonment for not more than five years, or both.
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